

# **T**estpassport**Q&A**



---

**H i g h e r   Q u a l i t y**

**B e t t e r   S e r v i c e !**

We offer free update service for one year  
[Http://www.testpassport.com](http://www.testpassport.com)

**Exam** : **PR000007**

**Title** : PowerCenter Data  
Integration 9.x Administrator  
Specialist

**Version** : DEMO

1.Which of the following services does not require a database connection as part of its configuration?

- A. The Powercenter Repository service.
- B. The Powercenter Integration Service.
- C. The PowerCenter Designer Service.
- D. The Reporting Service.

**Answer: C**

Explanation:[https://docs.oracle.com/cd/E35287\\_01/bia.7964/e35271/windows\\_ic.htm#BABCAJGA](https://docs.oracle.com/cd/E35287_01/bia.7964/e35271/windows_ic.htm#BABCAJGA)

2.Where does Informatica 9.1 store encrypted passwords?

- A. Domain Configuration database
- B. PowerCenter Repository database
- C. Domain Security database
- D. Service Manager Repository

**Answer: B**

3.Which object below can be imported into a domain from LDAP?

- A. Permissions
- B. Privileges
- C. Groups
- D. Roles

**Answer: C**

Explanation:<http://informaticabestpractices.blogspot.com/2013/09/informatica-user-managementusing-ldap.html>

4.What may be gained when registering more than one Integration Service to a single Repository Service?

- A. Performance
- B. Reliability
- C. Redundancy to facilitate automatic failover
- D. Ability to partition the sessions, assuming the partition license option has been purchased

**Answer: A**

5.Which method would you use to migrate objects (such as a workflow) from a development repository to a production repository, if both repositories cannot be accessed from the same Repository Manager?

- A. XML export-import
- B. Object copy
- C. Folder copy
- D. Deployment group copy

**Answer: A**